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June 3 - 4, 2015 You
1. Air Travel Frequency
Would you describe yourself as...
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
A frequent air traveler 7% 8% 6% 6% 9% 7% 6% 6% 6% 11%
An occasional air
traveler 1% 74% 68% 71% 69% 71% 75% 73% 67% 75%
Never flown 22% 18% 25% 23% 22% 22% 19% 21% 26% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (473) (525) (154) (258) (404) (182) (350) (399) (249)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
A frequent air traveler 7% 7% 6% 8% 3% 6% 19% 7% 6% 5% 12%
An occasional air
traveler 71% 73% 57% 70% 65% 7% 73% 69% 69% 71% 75%
Never flown 22% 19% 36% 22% 32% 17% 7% 23% 25% 24% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (769) (122) (107) (375) (295) (199) (149) (230) (355) (264)
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2. Passenger Screening Procedures

Do you think the passenger screening procedures that you saw the last time you flew were too tight or not tight enough?

Asked of air travelers

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Too tight 16% 20% 13% 14% 18% 18% 13% 9% 19% 20%
About right 48% 51% 46% 53% 46% 47% 50% 57% 42% 49%
Not tight enough 13% 11% 15% 10% 14% 13% 18% 13% 12% 17%
Never flown 22% 18% 26% 23% 22% 22% 19% 21% 27% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (473) (521) (154) (256) (404) (180) (349) (397) (248)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Too tight 16% 18% 5% 20% 15% 17% 19% 12% 13% 16% 24%
About right 48% 48% 50% 50% 38% 54% 59% 49% 46% 47% 53%
Not tight enough 13% 15% 9% 8% 14% 12% 15% 16% 16% 13% 10%
Never flown 22% 19% 36% 22% 32% 17% 7% 23% 25% 24% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (766) (121) (107) (872) (294) (199) (149) (230) (352) (263)
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3. Effectiveness of TSA
How effective do you think the TSA’s screening procedures are at preventing acts of terrorism on American airplanes?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Extremely effective 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Very effective 10% 12% 9% 18% 7% 8% 10% 16% 7% 9%
Somewhat effective 39% 38% 40% 39% 35% 40% 42% 42% 36% 42%
Not too effective 21% 22% 19% 15% 20% 22% 25% 19% 21% 23%
Not effective at all 13% 16% 10% 7% 18% 13% 12% 8% 15% 15%
Not sure 15% 10% 20% 19% 15% 16% 8% 13% 19% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (474) (523) (155) (256) (404) (182) (350) (398) (249)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Extremely effective 2% 1% 4% 5% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 5% 1%
Very effective 10% 9% 17% 14% 12% 13% 8% 10% 13% 8% 11%
Somewhat effective 39% 41% 40% 29% 39% 38% 42% 37% 37% 42% 38%
Not too effective 21% 22% 13% 17% 19% 22% 24% 19% 19% 20% 24%
Not effective at all 13% 15% 5% 10% 12% 13% 16% 17% 10% 11% 16%
Not sure 15% 12% 21% 25% 16% 14% 9% 17% 20% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (769) (121) (107) (375) (293) (199) (148) (230) (353) (266)
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4. Confidence in TSA Officials
How confident are you that the TSA would catch a terrorist trying to board an airplane at an American airport?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very confident 5% 7% 4% 9% 7% 3% 4% 6% 6% 4%
Somewhat confident 38% 37% 39% 49% 32% 39% 32% 46% 35% 33%
Not very condident 28% 28% 29% 21% 25% 32% 35% 27% 26% 35%
Not confident at all 17% 21% 13% 8% 21% 16% 20% 11% 19% 20%
Not sure 12% 8% 16% 14% 15% 11% 9% 11% 15% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (473) (524) (155) (256) (404) (182) (350) (398) (249)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very confident 5% 4% 10% 10% 6% 6% 2% 3% 4% 8% 4%
Somewhat confident 38% 38% 46% 29% 40% 32% 42% 41% 39% 34% 41%
Not very condident 28% 30% 16% 30% 25% 34% 32% 24% 23% 34% 29%
Not confident at all 17% 19% 8% 11% 15% 17% 18% 22% 15% 13% 19%
Not sure 12% 10% 19% 20% 14% 10% 7% 10% 20% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (769) (121) (107) (375) (294) (199) (148) (229) (354) (266)
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5. TSA Stopped Terrorist Attack
Do you think that the TSA has ever stopped a terrorist attack?

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 31% 36% 26% 43% 29% 24% 32% 36% 27% 30%
No 24% 27% 21% 20% 26% 24% 26% 19% 25% 28%
Not sure 46% 37% 53% 37% 46% 52% 42% 45% 48% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (472) (525) (154) (256) (404) (183) (350) (399) (248)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 31% 30% 34% 33% 33% 26% 35% 23% 35% 33% 28%
No 24% 26% 14% 21% 22% 28% 23% 28% 19% 21% 31%
Not sure 46% 44% 52% 46% 45% 46% 42% 49% 46% 46% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (769) (121) (107) (375) (294) (199) (148) (229) (354) (266)
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6. TSA Necessary or Ineffective
Which statement about the TSA comes closest to your opinion?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Airport security
screenings are a
necessary intrusion to
keep air travel safe 58% 57% 59% 55% 52% 60% 67% 70% 50% 57%
Airport security
screenings are overly
intrusive and don'’t do
much to keep air travel
safe 27% 32% 21% 25% 32% 25% 25% 18% 29% 33%
Not sure 15% 10% 20% 20% 16% 16% 8% 12% 21% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (473) (522) (154) (255) (404) (182) (348) (398) (249)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Airport security
screenings are a
necessary intrusion to
keep air travel safe 58% 58% 70% 48% 55% 58% 66% 59% 53% 65% 50%
Airport security
screenings are overly
intrusive and don’t do
much to keep air travel
safe 27% 29% 10% 26% 28% 24% 27% 31% 27% 20% 34%
Not sure 15% 13% 20% 25% 17% 17% 7% 10% 21% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (767) (121) (107) (374) (293) (199) (148) (229) (353) (265)
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7. Following News of TSA Effectiveness

How closely have you been following the news that airport screeners missed 95% of banned items, such as explosives and weapons, that were smuggled through
as a test by government agents?

You

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very closely 14% 16% 13% 8% 12% 15% 22% 8% 13% 24%
Somewhat closely 26% 33% 20% 19% 19% 30% 38% 28% 25% 26%
Only a little 26% 25% 26% 21% 24% 31% 23% 28% 23% 28%
Not at all 34% 26% 41% 52% 44% 24% 17% 36% 38% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (472) (520) (155) (253) (404) (180) (350) (396) (246)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very closely 14% 14% 9% 18% 11% 17% 15% 14% 12% 16% 13%
Somewhat closely 26% 27% 24% 22% 26% 27% 29% 28% 24% 24% 31%
Only a little 26% 26% 27% 25% 26% 22% 32% 24% 25% 26% 28%
Not at all 34% 33% 40% 35% 37% 34% 24% 34% 39% 34% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (765) (121) (106) (372) (294) (199) (148) (229) (351) (264)




